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CANADA - STEELMAKING CAPACITY

1 January 1973

Company & Location Short Tons

Steelmaking

The Algoma Steel Corporation, Limited
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

Burlington Steel Company (a division of
Slater Steel Industries Ltd.)

Hamilton, Ontario

Dominion Bridge Company Limited (Manitoba
Rolling Mills)

Selkirk, Manitoba

Dominion Foundries & Steel Limited (Dofasco)
Hamilton, Ontario

Sidbec-Dosco Limited
Montreal, Quebec

Sidbec-Dosco Limited
Contrecoeur, Quebec

Enamel & Heating Products Limited
Sackville, New Brunswick

Interprovincial Steel & Pipe Corporation Ltd.
Regina, Saskatchewan

Lake Ontario Steel Company Limited
Whitby, Ontario

Newfoundland Steel (1968) Company Ltd.
St. John's, Newfoundland

The Steel Company of Canada Ltd. (Stelco)
Edmonton, Alberta

The Steel Company of Canada Ltd. (Stelco)
Hamilton, Ontario

2,600,000

225,000

160,000

2,920,850

380,000

500,000

24,000

600,000

300,000

40,000

128,000

5,800,000 e
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