CANADA - STEELMAKING CAPACITY

1 January 1973

Company & Location	Short Tons
Steelmaking	
The Algoma Steel Corporation, Limited Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario	2,600,000
Burlington Steel Company (a division of Slater Steel Industries Ltd.) Hamilton, Ontario	225,000
Dominion Bridge Company Limited (Manitoba Rolling Mills) Selkirk, Manitoba	160,000
Dominion Foundries & Steel Limited (Dofasco) Hamilton, Ontario	2,920,850
Sidbec-Dosco Limited Montreal, Quebec	380,000
Sidbec-Dosco Limited Contrecoeur, Quebec	500,000
Enamel & Heating Products Limited Sackville, New Brunswick	24,000
Interprovincial Steel & Pipe Corporation Ltd. Regina, Saskatchewan	600,000
Lake Ontario Steel Company Limited Whitby, Ontario	300,000
Newfoundland Steel (1968) Company Ltd. St. John's, Newfoundland	40,000
The Steel Company of Canada Ltd. (Stelco) Edmonton, Alberta	128,000
The Steel Company of Canada Ltd. (Stelco) Hamilton, Ontario	5,800,000